PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6698949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYNDRA, INC.	10/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYNDRA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	65 GROVE STREET, SUITE 301	
City:	WATERTOWN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15769949
Application Number:	15782021
Application Number:	16333582
Application Number:	16303118
Application Number:	16618759
Application Number:	16648207
Application Number:	17268405
Application Number:	62245789
Application Number:	62264795
Application Number:	62245797
Application Number:	62264799
Application Number:	62264806
Application Number:	62264811
Application Number:	62402947
Application Number:	62490466
Application Number:	62517718
Application Number:	62342798
Application Number:	62517732
Application Number:	62566111
Application Number:	62652128

PATENT REEL: 056181 FRAME: 0492

506652138

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62561043
Application Number:	62764917
Application Number:	62774802
Application Number:	62821352
Application Number:	62821361
Application Number:	62868780
Application Number:	62933211
Application Number:	62992075
Application Number:	62933210
Application Number:	62933313
Application Number:	62933226
Application Number:	62933348
Application Number:	63052905
Application Number:	63061035
PCT Number:	US2019064309
PCT Number:	US2020023704
PCT Number:	US2020023710
PCT Number:	US2020059533
PCT Number:	US2020059534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-5715
Email: ebowers@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT K. CERPA

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75056-28000.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT K. CERPA
SIGNATURE:	/Robert K. Cerpa/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lyndra - Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (FILED 10-10-18)#page1.tif source=Lyndra - Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (FILED 10-10-18)#page2.tif source=Lyndra - Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (FILED 10-10-18)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056181 FRAME: 0493

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "LYNDRA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LYNDRA, INC." TO "LYNDRA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5674945 8100 SR# 20187080864 Authentication: 203590337

Date: 10-11-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:09 PM 10/10/2018
FILED 05:09 PM 10/10/2018
SR 20187080864 - File Number 5674945

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LYNDRA, INC.

Lyndra, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Lyndra, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 14, 2015 under the name Lyndra, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation (the "Certificate"), declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation, which resolution states as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Lyndra Therapeutics, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * *

GDSVF&H\3782954.1

PATENT REEL: 056181 FRAME: 0495 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on October 8, 2018.

By: /s/ Amy W. Schulman
Amy W. Schulman
President

GDSVF&H\3782954.1

PATENT REEL: 056181 FRAME: 0496